

Republic of the Philippines

PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Ave. Quezon City

Tel. No.: 8588-9900 loc. 224, 226, 361, 355

Fax no.: 85889997 • e-mail: pcmcproc@gmail.com

PURCHASE ORDER	No	74348	
FOR SUPPLIES OR EQUIPMEN P. R. NO. PathoBB-2022-09	T Dated:	June 20, 2022	,
MODE OF PROCUREMENT PUBLIC BIDDING			
CS No.	AC No		
DATE OF P.O. Jan. 6, 2023			

Addres	s: 1052 Sit	tio 2, Bahay Pa	are, Candaba, P	ampanga	EDICAL SYSTEM ous.ph / Ifernandez@omnibu	Problem 1	rogra algar	
Is to b	tment/Office e made: Mat	/Division/Sect	tion/Unit where	delivery	Delivery period: 7 working Performance Security Post Cash / Cashier's / Mar PCMC O.R. No.	ng days sted:		
Item No.	QTY.	UNIT		A	RTICLES	Tarted as	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
	1	unit			lasma Thawer		697,000.00 -	697,000.00 vvvvvvvvvvv (Six Hundred
		2 Easy to 3 LCD dis 7 x 3. Large Text 4 Can pro 5 With see Any of Once 6 Easy to 7 Dimen 8 Weigh 9 The un 10 Power 11 Mecha 12 Equipp II. Accessorie 1 One (1 Bra	ble temperature ruse / splay: .5cm / can be easily reacted for the easily reacted leakages thawing process octean / sion (WxDxH): .t. 18kgs / .nt is operated at 2 consumption: 74 .ntical part is heaven the maintenal es PER UNIT .) 1KVA AVR and: SECURE .odel: SVC-1000V	d / t (4-8) blood bag is finished / 340x600x320mm 230 volts, 3-pin p A at 230 VAC / ry-duty durable to ble and serviceat	gs in a span of one (1) hour or hand) hertz /	equirement	Ninety-Seven Thousand Pesos
Fundin	- page 1 of _	des volve	order party	mento distaga Natiawasian	of the order in the second of the order	ТОТАТ	MOUNT D	697,000.00
FUNE LOURE APPRO	OS AVAILA DES B. DELO Chief Acc OVED:	OS REYES, CP. Ountant EZ, MD, MScH	X A	Abstract of Canvass SI Notarized Exclusive Justificatio Others NO NTP-PI	f Canvass/Bids heet/Tender of Bids Certification of Distributor	This i today Order, bound of the applica	the copy of and held to by the terms a contract and ble.	TION nat I received this Purchase he Company nd stipulation d other laws
Distrib		White (Original	al) - Attac cate) - Procu	hment to pay	ment	Pink	- Supply a	nd Property



Republic of the Philippines PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER Quezon Ave., Quezon City Tel. No.: 588-9900 loc. 224, 226, 390

PURCHASE ORDER	74348
FOR SUPPLIES OR EQUIPM	ENT
P.R. NO. PathoBB-2022-09	Dated: June 20. 2022 /
MODE OF PROCUREMENT	
PUBLIC BIDDING	
CS No.	AC No
DATE OF POLTON 6 2022	

TO: Su	ipplier/Deale	r Contractor (io 2, Bahay Pa	MNIB	US BIO-ME	DICAL SYSTEM	S INC.	,	
110010					ıs ph / Ifernandez@omnib	ıs ph		
	tment/Office	Division/Sect	ion/Unit wh	ere delivery	Delivery period: 7 worki	ng days	Other Terms:	
Is to be made: Location: Materials Management Division			<u></u>	Bidder's Bond Posted:				
Locati	on: Wat	Floor, PCMC	Adla		Cashier's / Manage	er's / Cert C		10.150-1300 23 0000 46
Specia	II INSPECTOR	giodi, i civic i	Julg.		PCMC O.R. No.		Amount P	34,610.00
Item No.	QTY.	UNIT		A	RTICLES		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
	1	unit :		nd Delivery of Pla Model: Barkey Pl				
		> With IV. With duly Certifies i. Pai se; ii. Gr iii. W up iv. It wa V. With duly Certifies i. Th do ev wa ii. Ti iii. G	(1) year warrannual preventatived center/s and access vice center/s arantees available conduct to on delivery. will provide tranty periodiotarized center that: at the Princip cuments periodict and principal center and p	entive maintenance ertificate from Distriction of the cories and consumable for a period of ten (cilability of competent as well as maintenant for proper or replacement/back-ull/crtificate from Prince all Manufacturer shall IRR of RA 9184 and ange of dealership we reventive maintenant ervice life of the equilability of spare particesting, commission apetence in handling	ributor - OMNIBUS BIO-Notes are readily available at the file of the warranty part in-house technical specialism ance of the equipment. In the readily available at the warranty part in-house technical specialism ance of the equipment. In the readily are the part while the delivered unit to the part of the	e authorized period. / sts in handling end-users of it is being reply GmbH & ditions stated he project in pof the contractive (5) years ales at least for;	Philippine g and providing the equipment caired during the Co. KG d in the bidding cluding in the t up to the t the next ten	
			'		ř <u> </u>			
1	- page 2 of <u>-</u> g Code	<u> </u>			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		[
runain	g Code		_			TOTAL A	AMOUNT P	· i
LOURDES B. DELOS REYES, CPA Chief Accountant				thoBB-2022-09 Canvass/Bids eet/Tender of Bids Certification of	CERTIFICATION This is to certify that I received today the Original copy of this Purchase Order, and held the Company bound by the terms and			
APPROVED: Exclusi Justific Others SONIA B. GONZALEZ, MD, MScHSM, MPM Evacutive Director NT			Exclusive D Ustification Others NTP-PE	istributor 1	stipulation of the contract and other laws applicable. (Signature over printed name) Date:			
Distrib		hite (Origina	VOI	ucher with other	ched in the claim supporting documents)	Pink	- Supply	and Property



Republic of the Philippines PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

PURCHASE ORDER	74348
FOR SUPPLIES OR EQUIPME P.R. NO. PathoBB-2022-09	NT June 20, 2022 /
MODE OF PROCUREMENT	
PUBLIC BIDDING /	
CS No.	AC No.
DATE OF P.O. Ion 6 2023 /	

THE CHIEDICAL CENTER
Quezon Ave., Quezon City
Tel. No.: 588-9900 loc. 224, 226, 390

Funding	page 3 of 3 g Code 1-0 S AVAILAE	10-05-110 BLE: \$697,	(2021 E) mgs 1/11 1000.00 Attachmen □ P.R. No		TOTAL AMOUNT P CERTIFICATION This is to certify today the Original	ATION that I received
1. One term 2. Exc	e-tenth (1/10) of or be the cumulative minate the contract less in price, if pro-	amount of liquidate t, without prejudice cured from third pa	he cost of unperformed portion fo d damages reaches 10% of the ar	mount of contract, the Procuring Entity ma nedies available under the circumstances procurement; and		
				Nothing Follows *** For Pathology Division		
	V		be taken to a specialist of	g disposal: disposed of with normal househ- disposal company or returned to t calendar days upon receipt of Pu	the manufacturer for disposal.	
tem No.	1	unit	Supply and Delivery of Brand/Model: Barke		UNIT COS	T TOTAL COST
Is to be Location Special	made: Mate	o.: 8961-7033 Division/Secti rials Managen loor, PCMC E	nent Division	Cashier's / Mana PCMC O.R. No.	☐ Cash ☐ GSIS Policy ger's / Cert Check N Amount P	y Bank Gwaranted 10. 158-13002200048 84,800.00



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Avenue, Quezon City 1100
website: www.pcmc.gov.ph email: officeofthedirector@pcmc.gov.ph
Trunk Line: 8588-9900 to 20 Direct Line: 8924-6601

NOTICE TO PROCEED

NTP-PROC-2023-006

OMNIBUS BIO-MEDICAL SYSTEMS INC.

1052 Sitio 2, Bahay Pare, Candaba, Pampanga Tel. No.: 8961-7033

Email Add: sales@omnibus.ph / lfernandez@omnibus.ph

Sir/Madam:

This is to inform you that Purchase Order No. 74348 as a result of Public Bidding for the purchase of Supply and Delivery of one (1) unit Plasma Thawer (Brand: Barkey Plasmatherm) has been approved.

You may now proceed with the delivery of the items listed in the attached Purchase Order within Forty-Five (45) calendar days upon receipt of Purchase Order

SONIA B. GONZALEZ, MD, MScHSM, MPM Executive Director

Received Original

Signature Over Printed Name
Authorized Representative

Date:

CONFORME: